ABCDEFG

SCALE 0.180

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |1/11920/0 HEYCO BUSH SR6P1T 1
2 (1/19152/0 GROMMET DIA 20mm 1
3 [1/64318/0 GROMMIT ID10 OD20 5
4 |[1/67808/0 BASE 1
5 |1/67820/0 DRAWER FRONT 1
6 |1/68171/0 HEAT SHIELD RH 1
7 |1/68178/0 ACCESS PANEL 1
8 |[1/68188/0 HALOGEN POWER SUPPLY 1
9 [1/68439/0 WRAP 1
10 |1/68448/0 POWER SUPPLY PLATE 1
11 |1/68642/0 EPCOS FILTER. 1
12 |1/68799/0 HEAVY DUTY SLIDER BRKT 2
13 |1/68806/0 LIGHT BAFFLE 1
14 (1/68919/0 HEAVY TRAY 1
15 |2/16687/0 2 WAY TERMINAL BLOCK 1
16 |2/61568/0 PCB PLATE S/W ASSY 1
17 |2/61672/0 DRAWER S/W ASSY 1
18 |3/21056/0 ON/OFF SWITCH 1
19 |3/21612/0 INRUSH SWITCH 1

20 |3/22200/0 POTENTIOMETER 1
21 |3/22428/0 BOTTLE MOD47 1
22 [3/22439/0 PCB BOARD 1
23 |3/22494/0 CLEANING BRUSH 1
24 |3/22661/0 4 POLE 38X30 TERMINAL BLOCK 1
25 (3/22671/0 FSP 12V POWER SUPPLY 1
26 (3/22779/0 FUEL BED ASSY 1
27 |3/22787/0 HEAVY DUTY SLIDER 2
28 |31/18272/4 |CONTROL KNOB 1
29 |4/18738/0 SUMP ASSY 1
30 (4/18738/ SUMP LOCATOR 1
31 |4/18740/0 LAMPHOLDER ASSY 1
32 (5/13036/0 M4x10 TAPTITE SCREW 2
33 |5/14082/0 M3x10 pan posi SS 2
34 |5/14088/0 M3 x 16mm TAPTITE SCREW 1
35 |5/19123/0 M8x50 SHCS 1
36 |5/29064/0 M8 Rivnut 1

I SSUE MOD IFICATIONS APPD | DATE
1 RELEASE FOR PRODUCTION HC |27-05-10
2 EXPLODED VIEW UPDATED. LIGHT BAFFLE ADDED. D.Kiely [30June-10
3 HEAVY DUTY SLIDERS ADDED. METALWORK UPDATED HC

NOTES

THIS DRAWING IS SUPPLIED IN CONFIDENCE AND THE COPYRIGHT

& GLEN DIMPLEX St | s hms P e it ™ o

Dunleer, Co.Louth, Ireland. Tel: 041 9800204. Fax: 041 6851464.

PROJECT

OPTIMYST CASSETTE M

DRAWN BY DATE SCALE HOLE TOL GEN TOL TITLE
D.Kiely 27-05-10 +-0.05 10 +/-0,4
APP'D BY DATE DIN TN ANGLES 0,0 +/-0,2 ASSEMBLY
mm +/-0.5° [0,00+/-0, 1 NO OFF.
DO NOT SCALE HATERIAL A meteric st comply wih e | AD
material must com e
TH | R D-B requiremelnIs oL; Europgo); M[lJlirective
FINISH 2002/95/EC on the restriction of 7 Shﬂ
I[F IN DOUBT ASK ANGLE PROJECTION the use of certain hazardous
substances. of 2

ABCDEFG




